UNCLASSIFIED



1 Horse Guards Road London SW1A 2HQ

7th June 2011

Information Rights Unit

Joy Warren

Request-72213-c5c6057d@whatdotheyknow.com

Tel: 0207 270 4558 Fax: 0207 270 4861

www.hmtreasury.gov.uk FOI.responses@hmtreasury.gsi.gov.uk

Ref: IRU/11/420

Dear Ms Warren,

Re: Freedom of Information Act 2000: South Central SHA and Southampton PCT 2011-12

Thank you for your enquiry dated 21 May 2011. I am treating your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

- 2. You asked for information covering -
 - Whether South Central SHA or Southampton PCT received any funding from HM Treasury for capital outlay on fluoridation infrastructure.
- 3. I confirm that after a search of our information the Treasury does not hold information within the scope of your request.
- 4. As set out in my letter of 26 January 2011 (Ref 11/40), although Treasury is responsible for setting budgets for each Government Department as part of the Spending Review, the Department of Health is then responsible for cascading the funding to the NHS (via allocations to Primary Care Trusts) and for other health related spend.
- 5. If you have any queries about this letter, please contact me. It will be helpful to us if you quote the reference number above in any future communications.

Information Rights Unit HM Treasury



UNCLASSIFIED

Your right to complain under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

If you are not happy with this reply, you may request a review in writing to HM Treasury, Information Rights Unit, 2/S2, 1 Horse Guards Road, London SW1A 2HQ.

Email FOI.responses@hmtreasury.gov.uk

Any review request must be made within 2 months of the date of this letter. It would assist our review if you set out which aspects of the reply concern you and why you are dissatisfied.

If you are not content with the outcome your complaint, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the Treasury. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.